

City of Columbus

Office of City Clerk 90 West Broad Street Columbus OH 43215-9015 columbuscitycouncil.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 0015X-2010 **Version**: 1

Type:ResolutionStatus:PassedFile created:2/17/2010In control:GintherOn agenda:2/22/2010Final action:2/24/2010

Title: To Celebrate and Thank Immke Northwest For Their Support of Central Ohio Crime Stoppers.

Sponsors: Andrew Ginther, Hearcel Craig, A. Troy Miller, Eileen Paley, Charleta B. Tavares, Priscilla Tyson,

Michael C. Mentel

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/24/2010	1	CITY CLERK	Attest	
2/23/2010	1	MAYOR	Signed	
2/22/2010	1	Columbus City Council	Adopted	Pass
2/22/2010	1	COUNCIL PRESIDENT	Signed	
2/17/2010	1	Council Drafter	Sent to Clerk's Office for Council	

To Celebrate and Thank Immke Northwest For Their Support of Central Ohio Crime Stoppers.

WHEREAS, since 1977 Central Ohio Crime Stoppers, a non-profit agency housed in the Columbus Division of Police, has been a trusted community asset, assisting local law enforcement collect tips, solve crimes, and take dangerous criminals off the streets; and

WHEREAS, the mission of Crime Stoppers is made possible because of the generous support of Columbus area residents and businesses; and

WHEREAS, Immke Northwest, recognizing the good work and community service provided by Crime Stoppers, has generously provided the organization with a vehicle for the program director to use while visiting with law enforcement, media, and victims of criminal activity; now, therefore

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUMBUS:

That this Council recognizes Immke Northwest for their significant and generous donation of a vehicle to Central Ohio Crime Stoppers.

File #: 0015X-2010, Version: 1